

News Release

FORT CARSON Public Affairs Office (719) 526-4143/7525 FAX (719) 526-1021 'The Best Hometown in the Army. The Home of America's Best.'

Aug. 1, 2024 Release 24-43 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Opportunity 4th Infantry Division welcomes new Deputy Commander and Chief of Staff

FORT CARSON, Colo. — The 4th Infantry Division will welcome the new deputy commanding general for support, Brig. Gen. Brendan Raymond, and chief of staff, Col. Sean Lucas, during a ceremony Friday at 9 a.m. at Founders Plaza.

This ceremony will include remarks by Maj. Gen. David Doyle, commanding general of the 4th Infantry Division and Fort Carson, as well as the new deputy commander and chief of staff.

Raymond commissioned from the U.S. Military Academy at West Point, New York, as a field artillery officer in 1996. Raymond's time in service includes multiple deployments to Afghanistan and Iraq in support of Operation Enduring Freedom and Operation Inherent Resolve, respectively. In his most recent assignment, Raymond served as the chief of staff on the Joint Staff J-7, the executive officer to the 25th Secretary of the Army and as the director of integration in the Headquarters Department of the Army G-8, Force Development.

Lucas earned his commission as an infantry officer from the U.S. Military Academy in 2000. Lucas has deployed several times to Iraq, Afghanistan, and Syria in support of global contingency operations. Prior to arriving at the Mountain Post, Lucas commanded the 1st Brigade Combat Team, 11th Airborne Division (Arctic) at Fort Wainwright, Alaska.

Media interested in attending the welcome ceremony should RSVP no later than 4 p.m. Thursday to the Fort Carson Garrison Public Affairs Office at (719) 526-7525 or (719) 526-4143.

For more information contact the Fort Carson Public Affairs Office at (719) 526-7525. After hours, please contact the 24-hour Fort Carson Operations Center at 526-5500 and ask for the On-Call Public Affairs Officer.